501826229 02/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Karel VAN DEN BERG	01/15/2012
Mr. Paulus Jacobus Maria VAN ADRICHEM	01/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lely Patent N.V.
Street Address:	Weverskade 110
City:	MAASSLUIS
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3147 PA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13400751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000 Phone: 1131205924411

Email: dehaasm@hoyngmonegier.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HOYNG MONEGIER LLP
Address Line 1: Rembrandt Tower 31st Floor

Address Line 2: Amstelplein 1

Address Line 4: Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS 1096 HA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04132.0217.USP0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Coraline J. Haitjema

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027733 FRAME: 0421

.H \$40.00 15400/

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to LELY PATENT N.V., Weverskade 110, 3147 PA Massluis, the Netherlands (the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest

(c)	heck applicable boxes):	
\boxtimes	for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §	100)
X	and throughout the world, in the invention(s) known as	

Voorbehandelbeker

for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith (also known as **Dutch** Application No. **1037240** filed on **31-Aug-2009**, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants David P. Owen, USPTO Reg. No. 43,344; Coraline J. Haitjema, USPTO Reg No. 63,192; Wilbert H. P. Derks EPO Reg No. 100038986; Matthew J. Hampton EPO Reg No. 100051409; Jeroen H. J. Den Hartog EPO Reg No. 100059970; Christopher J. Pierce EPO Reg No. 09218580; Maarten Mooij EPO Reg No. 09226770; each an attorney or agent with the law firm of HOYNG MONEGIER LLP, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document, in particular in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

D4560/US/WO

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027733 FRAME: 0422 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:

VAN DEN BERG, Karel

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

Signed at Maassluis, the Netherlands

on 15(day) January (month) 2012

I, C.M.L.C. Groenen, whose full residence address is Veldesteijn 16, 3155 SR Maasland, the Netherlands was personally present and did see the person named above, execute the above assignment on

15 (day) January (month) 2012, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Signature of Witness

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: Date: 15 January 2012

VAN ADRICHEM, Paulus Jacobus Maria

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

Signed at Maassluis, the Netherlands

on 15(day) January (month) 2012

I, C.M.L.C. Groenen, whose full residence address is Veldesteijn 16, 3155 SR Maasland, the Netherlands was personally present and did see the person named above, execute the above assignment on

15 (day) January (month) 2012, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Signature of Williess

D4560/US/WO

RECORDED: 02/21/2012

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027733 FRAME: 0423